

<b>BID TABULATION</b>				
<b>BID NO: 203064</b>				
<b>RFB 468-2020-004792 Plant 3 Gravity Influent Pipe &amp; MH Repairs</b>				
<b>BASIS OF AWARD</b>			<b>UTILITY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTORS LLC</b>	
<b>Plant 3 Gravity Influent Pipe &amp; MH Repairs</b>				
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total
LUMP SUM BID ITEMS (S8034) 1. Site Preparation	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00000	\$30,000.00
2. Site Restoration	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00
3. Bypass Pumping Setup/Removal	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00000	\$35,000.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (S8034) 4. Bypass Pumping (into wet well)	40.00	HR	\$400.00000	\$16,000.00
5. Bypass Pumping (into headworks bldg.)	40.00	HR	\$300.00000	\$12,000.00
6. Dewatering Well Installation & Capping	8.00	EA	\$35,000.00000	\$280,000.00
7. Dewatering (per well, per day)	120.00	DY	\$1,600.00000	\$192,000.00
8. Grout Injection (5 gallon kit or equivalent)	13.00	EA	\$1,400.00000	\$18,200.00
9. Pipe Plug	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00000	\$5,000.00
10. Rehabilitate MH 0	1.00	EA	\$20,000.00000	\$20,000.00
11. Manhole Lining MH 0	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00
12. Manhole Lining MH 1	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00000	\$15,000.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (S0002) 13. Pipe Cleaning	154.00	LF	\$500.00000	\$77,000.00
14. Pipe, Cured-in-Place, 30" (w/4 end seals)	154.00	LF	\$900.00000	\$138,600.00
MEASURED QUANTITY BID ITEMS (S8034) 15. Rehabilitate MH 1	1.00	EA	\$18,000.00000	\$18,000.00
		<b>Plant 3 Gravity Influent Pipe &amp; MH Repairs SubTotal</b>	\$193,100.00000	\$886,800.00
		<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$193,100.00000</b>	<b>\$886,800.00</b>

**NO BIDS WITHIN ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**